


 

 

500 East 52nd Street North 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Office: 605.335.0825 

www.summitfoodservice.com 

November 15, 2022 
 
 
Cass County Jail 
450 34th St. S. 
Fargo, ND 58103 
 
 
Capt. Andrew Frobig, 
 
I would like to thank you for taking the time to meet with our Summit team to discuss your food service program.  Since 2007, 
Summit Food Service (formally known as CBM) and Cass County Jail have had a strong partnership and we would like to see this 
continue for a very long time.  Due to many factors, some listed below we must ask for a larger than normal increase to be 
profitable.  Below is our current fixed price per meal along with our new sliding scale.  I have included some bullet points to help 
explain our position. 

 
This agreement will reflect no changes to the current menu 

 

• Financial challenges Summit has incurred this year, highest inflation rate in 40+ years 

• Salary, wages and benefits were increased to maintain quality staff 

• Food cost has significantly increased due to inflation 

• Current CPI at 8.5% when typically, it has been in the 2% - 3% range 

If you have any questions, please feel free to let me know. 

 
Best Regards, 
 
 
Kurt TeGantvoort 
Director of Operations 
Corrections Mid-West Region 
Cell: 651.592.7817 
kurt.tegantvoort@summitfoodservice.com 

mailto:kurt.tegantvoort@summitfoodservice.com


AMENDMENT #13 TO THE FOOD SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT 

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Cass County (“Client”), and Summit Food 
Service, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).  

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Partnership Agreement (the 
“Agreement”), effective February 20, 2007 

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and 

WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions 
stated herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, The parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows: 

1. Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning March 1, 2023.
2. Price.  Company shall charge and Client shall pay:

This agreement will reflect no changes to the current menu. 

This Amendment is effective as of March 1, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the original 

Agreement (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise 

amended as provided in the Agreement. 

Option 1 



 

 

CLIENT:  Cass County  COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC 

Signature:   Signature:  

Name:   Name:  

Title:   Title:  

Date:   Date:  

 

 

 



 

 

500 East 52nd Street North 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Office: 605.335.0825 

www.summitfoodservice.com 

November 15, 2022 
 
 
Cass County Jail 
450 34th St. S. 
Fargo, ND 58103 
 
 
Capt. Andrew Frobig, 
 
I would like to thank you for taking the time to meet with our Summit team to discuss your food service program.  Since 2007, 
Summit Food Service (formally known as CBM) and Cass County Jail have had a strong partnership and we would like to see this 
continue for a very long time.  Due to many factors, some listed below we must ask for a larger than normal increase to be 
profitable.  Below is our current fixed price per meal along with our new sliding scale.  I have included some bullet points to help 
explain our position. 

 
This agreement will reflect removing one serving of milk from the lunch menu seven times per week. 

• Financial challenges Summit has incurred this year, highest inflation rate in 40+ years 

• Salary, wages and benefits were increased to maintain quality staff 

• Food cost has significantly increased due to inflation 

• Current CPI at 8.5% when typically, it has been in the 2% - 3% range 

If you have any questions, please feel free to let me know. 

 
Best Regards, 
 
 
Kurt TeGantvoort 
Director of Operations 
Corrections Mid-West Region 
Cell: 651.592.7817 
kurt.tegantvoort@summitfoodservice.com 

mailto:kurt.tegantvoort@summitfoodservice.com


AMENDMENT #13 TO THE FOOD SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT  

 

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Cass County (“Client”), and Summit Food 
Service, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).  

 WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Partnership Agreement (the 
“Agreement”), effective February 20, 2007 

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and 

 WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions 
stated herein. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, The parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows: 

 
1. Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning March 1, 2023.  
2. Price.  Company shall charge and Client shall pay:   

 

 
 

This agreement will reflect removing one serving of milk from the lunch menu seven times per week. 

This Amendment is effective as of March 1, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise 
amended as provided in the Agreement. 

 



CLIENT:  Cass County  COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC 

Signature:   Signature:  
Name:   Name:  
Title:   Title:  
Date:   Date:  

 
 

 


	FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT SIGNED
	Cass, ND Increase Letter -1 rev 11.15.2022
	Cass County Amendment #13 - 2023-03-01 - option 1
	Cass, ND Increase Letter -2 rev 11.15.2022
	Cass County Amendment #13 - 2023-03-01 - option 2

